

Itahari Sub-Metropolitan City

Office of the Municipal Executive Itahari, Sunsari

Invitation for Bids

Date of Publication:2080/12/19 (1st April, 2024)

1. Itahari Sub-Metropolitan City Office of the Municipal Executive, Itahari Sunsari invites NCB/Sealed Quotation from eligible domestic bidders for the Contracts named below.

| S.N. | Contract Identification Number | Work/Description | Estimated Amount (without VAT) NRs | Bid Fee | Bid Validity/ Security Period | Bid Security Amount (Nrs.) | Remarks |
|------|--------------------------------------|--|---|------------|--|-------------------------------------|---------|
| 1 | ITR/NCB/73W/080/081 | Construction of River Protection works at (Tyangra khola behind of Malati Khadka's house ward no.3, shehara khola from Parbat Rai's house to Suresh Giri's house ward no.19, Sukumari housing ward no. 1 and Kanchhi chowk Hokra khola west from Kalpana Bista's house ward no. 17) and Construction of bridge at Shahid School ward no. 19 and Culvert near to Ram Kumar Chaudhary's house ward no.1, Itahari, Sunsari. | 17484291.96 | 3000 | 90/120 days | 480000.00 | NCB |
| 2 | ITR/NCB/74W/080/081 | construction of River protection works at (Infront of Abhisek Chaudhary's house and Bhotiya Khola, Itahari-15 & from Naresh Giri's house to Bista's house tahari- 16), Itahari, Sunsar | 8458595.30 | | | 233000.00 | |
| 3 | ITR/NCB/76G/080/081 | Procurement of Supply and Delivery of CGI Sheet, Itahari, Sunsari | 2925963.00 | | | 80000.00 | |
| 4 | ITR/SQ/75W/080/081 | Construction of drain and interlock block at Jame tole's road from Aabid house's to Idaris's house and construction of shed and tile works at ward office premises, Itahari-14, Sunsari | 875,930.19 | 1000 | 45/75 days | 24000.00 | SQ |

- 2. Bidder Shall have the option of submitting their bids electronically only. Submission of Hard Copy bids shall not be entertained.
- 3. Matters not Covered in the notice shall be accordance with prevailing rules and regulation of GoN.
- 4. Any amendments in this Tender notice will be posted in the notice board of Itahari Sub-Metropolitan City, Office of the Municipal Executive or may Visit PPMO e-GP System at www.bolpatra.gov.np/egp.